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Ranking by tournament

year
2008

2004
2000
1996

Host
Beijing (CHN)
Athens (GRE
Sydney (AUS
Atlanta (USA)

)
)

gold silver bronze 4 5

USA
USA
NOR
USA

Goals, cards, attendance

goals
Beijing 2008
Athens 2004
Sydney 2000
Atlanta 1996

yellow/red cards
Beijing 2008
Athens 2004
Sydney 2000
Atlanta 1996

attendance*
Beijing 2008
Athens 2004 (men & women)
Sydney 2000 (men & women)
Atlanta 1996 (men & women)

BRA | GER
BRA GER
USA | GER
CHN NOR

total

66
55
42
53

total

45/0
37 /1
47/0
31/4

total

740,014
430,279
1,075,136
1,350,283

JPN | CHN
SWE AUS
BRA | CHN
BRA GER

6

SWE | NOR

7

NGA JPN

SWE | AUS

SWE

JPN

8 9 10 11
CAN | PRK | NZL ARG/NGA
MEX CHN GRE =
NGA - - -
DEN - = =

no of matches

26
20
16
16

no of matches

26
20
16
16

no of matches

26 matches
39 event days
35 event days
33 event days

average

2.54
2.75
2.63
3.31

average

1.73/0.00
1.85/0.05
2.94/0.00
1.94/0.25

Average

28,462
11,033
30,178
40,918

12

*Attendance statistics from Atlanta 1996, Sydney 2000 and Athens 2004 denote the combined totals
from both the men’s and women’s Olympic Football Tournaments, i.e. are based on match day totals
and not single matches. Averages are calculated accordingly
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Beijing 2008

Final:

USA — Brazil 1-0 AET

Beijing / Workers' Stadium - 21.08.2008

Attendance:
Referee:
Scorer:

Bronze medal match:
Teams/Matches:
Tournaments top goalscorer:
Fair Play Prize:

Athens 2004
Final:

51,612
DAMKOVA Dagmar (CZE)
Carli LLOYD (USA) 96'

GER - JPN 2-0 (0-0)
12/26

CRISTIANE (BRA), 5 goals
China PR

USA - Brazil 2-1 AET (1-1, 1-0)

Piraeus / Karaiskaki — 26 August 2004

Attendance:
Referee:
Scorers:

Bronze medal match:
Teams/Matches:
Tournaments top goalscorer:
Fair Play Prize:

Sydney 2000

Final:

10’416
PALMQVIST Jenny (SWE)
Lindsay TARPLEY (USA) 39, PRETINHA (BRA) 73, Abby WAMBACH (USA) 112

GER - SWE 1-0 (1-0)

10/20

CRISTIANE (BRA), PRINZ (GER), 5 goals
Japan/Sweden

Norway — USA 3-2 AET (2-2, 1-1)

Sydney / Sydney Soccer Stadium — 28 September 2000

Attendance:
Referee:
Scorers:

Bronze medal match:
Teams/Matches:
Tournaments top goalscorer:
Fair Play Prize:

Atlanta 1996

Final:

22'848

DENONCOURT Sonia (CAN)

Tiffeny MILBRETT (USA) 5, Gro ESPESETH (NOR) 44, Ragnhild GULBRANDSEN
(NOR) 78, Tiffeny MILBRETT (USA) 92, Dagny MELLGREN (NOR) 102

GER - BRA 2-0 (0-0)
8/16

SUN Wen (CHN), 4 goals
Germany

China PR —USA 1-2 (1-1)

Athens, Ga / Sanford Stadium — 1 August 1996

Attendance:
Referee:
Scorers:

Bronze medal match:
Teams/Matches:
Tournaments top goalscorer:
Fair Play Prize:

76'489
SKOGVANG Bente (NOR)
Shannon MAC MILLAN (USA) 19, SUN Wen (CHN) 32, Tiffeny MILBRETT (USA) 68

BRA - NOR 0-2 (0-2)

8/16

MEDALEN (NOR), AARONES (NOR), PRETINHA (BRA), 4 goals
USA
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Milestone goals

no. goalscorer match goal result date
1 WIEGMANN Bettina (GER) GER - JPN 1-0 (5" 3-2 (2-2) 21 Jul 1996
50 AARONES Ann Kristin (NOR) BRA — NOR 2-0 (25') | 0-2 (0-2) 1 Aug 1996
100 PRINZ Birgit (GER) GER - CHN 4-0(73") | 8-0(2-0) | 11 Aug 2004
150 WAMBACH Abby (USA) USA-BRA | 2-1(112") | 2-1(1-0) | 26 Aug 2004
200 NAGASATO Yuki (JPN) CHN - JPN 0-2(80") | 0-2(0-1) | 15 Aug 2008
AET / PSO
match 90 min| AET | PSO goalscorer minute scored date phase
NOR — USA 1-1 1-2 - MACMILLAN (USA) 100'* 28 Jul 1996 | Semi-finals
NOR — USA 2-2 3-2 - MELLGREN (NOR) 102'* 28 Sep 2000 | Final
USA — GER 1-1 2-1 - O'REILLY (USA) 99’ 23 Aug 2004 | Semi-finals
USA — BRA =1 2-1 = WAMBACH (USA) 112 26 Aug 2004 | Final
USA - CAN 1-1 2-1 - KAI (USA) 101" 15 Aug 2008 | Quarter-finals
SWE - GER 0-0 0-2 - | GAREFREKES (GER) 105’ 15 Aug 2008 | Quarter-finals
LAUDHER (GER) 115°
BRA — USA 0-0 0-1 - LLOYD (USA) 96’ 21 Aug 2008 | Final

GG*: golden goal / but en or / gol de oro / goldenes Tor*
AET:  after extra time / apres prolongations / tras prérroga / nach Verldngerung
PSO:  penalty shoot-out / tirs au but / ronda de tiros penales / Elfmeterschiessen

* The Golden Goal rule was introduced in 1993 and abolished on 1 July 2004. Since then, if a match is tied, it is
followed by extra-time, consisting of two periods of 15 minutes each. If the match is still tied after extra-time, a
decisive penalty shoot-out is carried out.
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All-time Olympic superlatives 1996-2008 (women)

Medal winners
e Most medals (by nation)

gold silver bronze

USA 3 1 0
Norway 1 0 1
Brazil 0 2 0
China PR 0 1 0
Germany 0 3
Total 4 4 4

Most medals (by player)

HAMM Mia (USA) 3 (2 gold
FOUDY Julie (USA) 3 (2 gold
PARLOW Cindy (USA) 3 (2 gold,
LILLY Kristine (USA) 3 (2 gold
FAWCETT Joy (USA) 3(2 gold
CHASTAIN Brandi (USA) 3 (2 gold,

RAMPONE Christie (USA)
MARKGRAF Kate (USA)

, 1silver

, 1silver

, 1silver

, 1silver

3 (2 gold, 1 silver
3 (2 gold, 1 silver

total

12

1silver

1silver

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

HINGST Ariane, LINGOR Renate, PRINZ Birgit,

STEGMANN Kerstin (GER)

o Oldest medalists

36y 200d FAWCETT Joy (USA)
36y 36d CHASTAIN Brandi (USA)
¢ Youngest medalists

18y 49d COSTA Renate (BRA)
18y 86d PARLOW Cindy (USA)

Participations
¢ Most participations (by team)
Brazil, China PR, Germany, Sweden, USA

Japan, Nigeria, Norway

3 (3 bronze)

2004
2004

2004
1996

¢ Most matches (by team)
Brazil, USA

Germany

Sweden

China PR

Norway

Wins

¢ Most matches won (by team)
USA

Germany

Brazil

¢ Highest wins (by team)
8:0  Germany vs China PR
0:7  Greece vs Brazil

0:5 Mexico vs Brazil

1:5 Norway vs Japan

1:5 Denmark vs China PR
4:0  USA vs New Zealand

4:0  Norway vs Japan

Goals
¢ Most goals in one match
4 PRINZ Birgit (GER)  vs CHN

3 CRISTIANE (BRA) vs GRE
vs NGA

e Most goals (1996-2008 by team)

USA
Brazil
Germany
Norway
China PR

22
19
15
14
14

17
13
11

2004
2004
2004
2008
1996
2008
1996

2004

2004
2008

42
38
35
26
22
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e Most goals (by player)
2004/08 CRISTIANE (BRA)
1996/04/08 PRINZ Birgit (GER)
1996//00/04 PRETINHA (BRA)
2004/08 MARTA (BRA)

1996/04 HAMM Mia (USA)
1996/00 WEN Sun (CHN)
1996/00 MILBRETT Tiffeny (USA)

e Most goals (by game and result)
Germany — China PR (8-0)
Greece — Brazil (0-7)
Norway — Japan (1-5)
Japan — USA (2-4)
Denmark — China PR (1-5)
Germany - Japan (3-2)
Norway — Germany (3-2)
China PR - Brazil (3-2)
Norway — USA (3-2)
Mexico — Brazil (0-5)

g vl Ul Ul Ul Ul Oy OO OO NN @

Brazil — Germany (4-1)

e Fastest goals (by player)

42" O'REILLY Heather (USA) vs NZL

2’ LARSEN KAURIN Leni (NOR) vs USA
4 WINK Melissa (NOR) vs USA
4 WUNDERLICH Pia (GER) ~ vs BRA
5’ WIEGMANN Bettina (GER) vs JPN

5’ AARONES Ann Kristin (NOR) vs GER
5’ QINGMEI Sun (CHN) vs BRA
5’ MILBRETT Tiffeny (USA) vs NOR

10
10

Ul Ul Ul O

2004
2004
2008
2008
1996
1996
1996
1996
2000
2004
2008

2008
2008
2008
1996
1996
1996
1996
2000
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